THE EXISTENCE OF MERITOCRACY IN BERAS

CORPORATION SDN BHD (BCSB)

SALLEHUDDIN NOOR BIN MOHD. SALLEH
( 2010485946 )
SITI NASIHA BINTI RAMBLI

(2010820826 )

JUNE 2012



DECLARATION

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is

original and ourown except those duly identified and recognised.

Signed

"
Lo

Name: Sallehuddin Noor Bin Salleh

Sl pir

Name: Siti Nasiha Binti Rambli




ABSTRACT

There are many organizations that makes meritocracy as a practised in their
organizations. it seems to be crucial on its implementation as it can be
measure through the existence of the expected criteria which can be seen in
the organization enforcement or action. It can be seen that criteria such as job
placement, career advancement, and equal opportunity have a strong
relatedness in determining the meritocracy existence as a system in the
organization. It is strongly proven through the correlation between meritocracy
and the three criteria. Meaning to say, meritocracy is an important aspect that
should be taken into account to, especially in an organization to ensure that

the things are being carried out meritoriously.

iii



CONTENTS

Declaration
Acknowiedgement
Abstract

Table of Content

List of Chart and Figure
Chapter I:

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objectives

1.4 Scope of Research

1.5 Significance of the Study

1.6 Definiton of Terms/Concepts

Chapter Ii: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework
2.1 Literature Review
2.2 Conceptual Framework
2.3 Meaning of Variable
2.3.1 Independent Variable
2.3.2 Dependent Variable

Chapter Iil: Research Method
3.1 Research Design
3.2 Data Collection
3.3 Sampling Technique
3.4 Instrumentation/ Measurement

3.5Analysis

ii
i
iv

vi

a g W

13

14
15

16
16
16
17
18



LIST OF CHARTS AND TABLES

Chart

Chart 2.1: Conceptual Framework of Meritocracy Existence

Table

Table 4.1.1: Profile of Respondents

Table4.1.2: Descriptive Statistics on Meritocracy Existence
Table 4.1.3: Job Placement Based on Merit

Table 4.1.4: Career Advancement

Table 4.1.5: Equality of Opportunity

Table 4.2.1:Reliability Statistics

13

19

22

23

24

25

26

Table 4.3.1: Carrelation of Meritocracy towards the Independent Variables 27

vi



