THE EXISTENCE OF MERITOCRACY IN BERAS CORPORATION SDN BHD (BCSB)

SALLEHUDDIN NOOR BIN MOHD. SALLEH

(2010485946)

SITI NASIHA BINTI RAMBLI

(2010820826)

JUNE 2012

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is original and ourown except those duly identified and recognised.

Signed

Name: Sallehuddin Noor Bin Salleh

Name: Siti Nasiha Binti Rambli

ABSTRACT

There are many organizations that makes meritocracy as a practised in their organizations. It seems to be crucial on its implementation as it can be measure through the existence of the expected criteria which can be seen in the organization enforcement or action. It can be seen that criteria such as job placement, career advancement, and equal opportunity have a strong relatedness in determining the meritocracy existence as a system in the organization. It is strongly proven through the correlation between meritocracy and the three criteria. Meaning to say, meritocracy is an important aspect that should be taken into account to, especially in an organization to ensure that the things are being carried out meritoriously.

CONTENTS

Declaration	i
Acknowledgement	ii
Abstract	iii
Table of Content	iv
List of Chart and Figure	vi
Chapter I:	
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Problem Statement	3
1.3 Research Objectives	5
1.4 Scope of Research	5
1.5 Significance of the Study	5
1.6 Definiton of Terms/Concepts	6
Chapter II: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework	
2.1 Literature Review	8
2.2 Conceptual Framework	13
2.3 Meaning of Variable	
2.3.1 Independent Variable	14
2.3.2 Dependent Variable	15
Chapter III: Research Method	
3.1 Research Design	16
3.2 Data Collection	16
3.3 Sampling Technique	16
3.4 Instrumentation/ Measurement	17
3.5Analysis	18

LIST OF CHARTS AND TABLES

Chart

Chart 2.1: Conceptual Framework of Meritocracy Existence	13
Table	
Table 4.1.1: Profile of Respondents	19
Table4.1.2: Descriptive Statistics on Meritocracy Existence	22
Table 4.1.3: Job Placement Based on Merit	23
Table 4.1.4: Career Advancement	24
Table 4.1.5: Equality of Opportunity	25
Table 4.2.1:Reliability Statistics	26

Table 4.3.1: Correlation of Meritocracy towards the Independent Variables 27